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OCTOBER 2018 

JOHANNES KULTIMA   PIRKKO KAUKONEN 

Day Onset End Qual. Period Amplitude 
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pc 5: 

5 0400 
7 
8 
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15 
18 
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Sodankylä 8.11.2018 

1400 
1600 
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1515 

TERO RAITA PIRKKO KAUKONEN 

PULSATIONS 

from normal recordings: 

Sudden commencement s (SC): 

None. 

  


